

29.03.2024: xəbər

Khazar University leadership meets with the Chairman of the Board of TKTA

On March 19, 2024, the founder of Khazar University, Chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees, Professor Hamlet Isaxanlı, along with the Rector of Khazar University, Associate Professor Irada Khalilova, held a meeting with Tural Ahmadov, the Chairman of the Board of the Agency for Quality Assurance in Education (TKTA). The meeting focused on exploring future cooperation opportunities between TKTA and Khazar University, implementing recommendations of the Accreditation Commission, among other topics.

Concluding the meeting, Khazar University was awarded an Accreditation Certificate valid for the years 2023 to 2028.

Xəzər Universitetinin rəhbərliyinin TKTA-nın İdarə Heyətinin sədri ilə görüşü

2024-cü il martın 19-da Xəzər Universitetinin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri Prof.Akad. Hamlet İsxanlı və universitetin rektoru Dos. İradə Xəlilovanın Təhsildə Keyfiyyət Təminatı Agentliyinin (TKTA) İdarə Heyətinin sədri Tural Əhmədovla görüşü keçirilib.

Görüş zamanı ilk növbədə Xəzər Universiteti ilə gələcək əməkdaşlığın istiqamətləri, Akkreditasiya Komissiyası tərəfindən verilmiş tövsiyələrin icrası və digər məsələlər müzakirə olunmuşdur.

Sonda isə Xəzər Universitetinə 2023-2028-ci illəri əhatə edən Akkreditasiya sertifikatı təqdim olunmuşdur.





